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DIRECTORY KEY 
** Past President, Dublin Rotary Club 
*  Past President, Other Clubs 
PDG - Past District Governor 
PH - Paul Harris Fellow 
PHB - Paul Harris Benefactor 
WW - Will Watt Fellow 
HT Hue Thomas Fellow 
KWF - Kendall Weisiger Fellow 
DHF- Davis Hilburn Fellow 
M - Multiple Designations 
R85 - Service Plus Age Benefit 

Billy Adams ** PDG, MPH, 
WW, R85  

Billy Brown, Jr.** MPH, WW, 
HT, R85 

Ben Hall** PH, WW, HT, 
MDHF, R85 

Jim Nelson, Jr.** PH, WW, 
R85 

Preston Johnson** PDG, 
MPH, PHB, MWW, HT, 
R85 

Allen Thomas** MPH, WW, 
R85, HT 

George Durden MPH, WW, 
HT, R85 

Bob Walker** MPH, PHB, 
WW, MDHF, R85 

Steve Moore MPH, PHB, 
WW, HT, R85  

Jimmy Allgood ** PH, WW, 
HT, R85 

Joe Yanken PH, R85 
Pieter Vedder* MPH, R85 
Louie Curry, Jr.** MPH, 

PHB, WW, HT, DHF, 
R85 

Carl Bedingfield** MPH, 
WW, R85 

Francis Lewis, WW, PH, 
R85 

Mike Cummings MPH, WW, 
R85 

Roger Smith MPH, R85 
McGrath Keen, Jr.**MPH, 

PHB, WW,  MDHF, 
R85 

Wallace Miller** MPH, WW, 
HT, DHF, R85 

Griffin Lovett MPH, R85 
Greg Crabb PH, WW, DHF, 

R85 
Dubose Porter MPH  
Frank Seaton** MPH, WW, 

HT 
Charlie Garbutt** MPH, 

WW, R85 
Joe Hooks PH, WW, HT, 

R85 
Mike Cauley** MPH, PHB, 

WW, HT, DHF, R85 
J.M. Warren, Jr. MPH, WW, 

R85 
Dee Cullen MPH, WW, R85 
Roger Folsom** MPH, WW, 

HT, R85 
Edward B Claxton,III(Bo-J)** 

MPH, WW, DHF, R85 
Eddie Herrin, Jr. PH, WW 
Dominic Ingrando PH, WW, 

R85 
Ricky Lord PH, WW, DHF 
Farrell Nichols** MPH, PHB, 

WW, HT, DHF, R85 

Ben Cochran MPH, WW, 
HT, R85 

Donny Gillis PH, WW 
Gerald Smith** MPH, WW, 

HT, R85  
Emmett Black** MPH, WW, 

R85 
Bob Dixon PH, WW, DHF, 

R85 
Alan Barfoot** MPH, WW, 

R85 
Don Christian PH,WW,HT,  

DHF, R85 
Phil Thacker** MPH, PHB, 

HT, KWF, R85  
Phil Best PH, WW  
Richard Jones, PH, R85 
J.C. Pitts, Jr. MPH, WW, 

R85 
Jerry Pitts MPH, WW, DHF 
Jeff Cannon** MPH, WW 
Minton Hester WW, PH 
Karen Core MPH, WW, R85 
Willie Paulk MPH, WW, R85 
Michael Maffett WW, PH 
Bubba East** PH, WW, HT 
Ray Daidone, PH, R85 
Tim Veal** MPH, MWW, HT 
Marcia Dixon **MPH, WW, 

DHF 
Matt Hatchett, WW, PH 
Gary Ford MPH, WW  
Jep Craig** MPH, WW 
Gibbs Flanders**MPH, WW 
Danny Jones, PH, WW 
Mickey Schuber, WW, PH 
Helen Harper**MPH, WW 
Randy Jackson, PH  
Fain Powel PH, R85  
June Moore MPH, WW 
Lanny Allgood PH, WW, 

DHF 
Clift Crews PH, WW  
Randy Green PH, WW 
Charles Johnson **PH, WW 
Bryan Rogers PH  
Roscoe Brower PH, R85 
Dan King, Jr. PH, WW 
Rick Clardy MPH, WW,HT 
Rob Miller PH  
Susan Brandon PH, WW 
Wayne Peebles PH  
Tom Hall MPH, WW 
Ted Short  WW, PH 
Peter Makaya PH 
Brett Bowden PH 
Jay Studstill** PH, WW 
Beth Crumpton WW, PH 
Jeff Davis, IV **PH, WW, 

DHF 
Anne Reaves PH, WW 
Emily Kight PH 
Ashlee Torpy PH, WW 

Yvonne Robertson PH 
Lock Wilford PH 
Don Avery PH, WW 
Phil Patel PH, WW 
Tim Lake PH 
Bill Brown, III WW, PH 
Donna Trickey PH 
Bryant Barrows PH 
Josh Christian PH 
Candace Christian MPH, 

WW, DHF 
Cameron Curry 
Jack Walker 
Bob Thigpen PH, WW, R85 
J. Charlie Garbutt, PH 
Russ Falk WW 
Linc Jones 
Kelly Herrington 
Phil Best, Jr. 
Trey Taylor 
Frederick C. Williams 
Sam Williams 
Bill Ballard 
Will Curry 
Lisa McMichael 
David Kincaid 
Robert Couey 
Brad Lofton 
Tiffany Lofton 
Eugenia Powell* PH 
Chris Davis 
Chris Cook 
George Best 
Ed Hayes 
Tim Redding 
Kathryn Black 
Josh Wells 
Bryan Campbell 
Heath Taylor 
Jo-ne Bourassa 
Jeff Allbright 
Lance Jones 
Juli Alligood 
Leigh-Ann Tribble 
Bryan Sleigh 

 

 

HONORARY MEMBERS 
Ross Tolleson 
Betty Parker 
Jack Key 
Josh Durden 
Henry King 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

ROTARIANS  (by length of service)  

Club Service -  Randy Green, III, Director  
 Attendance - Randy Jackson 

 Club Bulletin - Kathryn Black 

 Programs - Lisa McMichael 

 Club Directory - Josh Christian 

 Fellowship Events - Emily Kight 

 Family of Rotary - Mickey Schuber 

Invocation -  Sam Williams 

Publicity - Jeff Allbright 

Scrapbook -  

Web Page - Ray Daidone 

CART Fund - Tim Veal 

 

Community Service - Bill Brown, III, Director  

 Festival of Trees  - Emily Kight 

 Joint Civic Luncheon - Beth Crumpton 

Community Development - Heath Taylor 

Rotary Wheel Plaza  - Jeff Davis 

International Service - Trey Taylor, Director  

 GRSP - Jack Walker 

 Rotary Foundation - Eugenia Powell 

 World Community Service - Alan Barfoot 

International Convention - Allen Thomas 

Matching Funds/Grants - Alan Barfoot 

Group Study Exchange - Robert Couey 

Member Service - Lock Wilford, Director  

 Classification - Mike Cauley 

 District Display - Susan Brandon 

 District Awards - Frank Seaton 

 District Conference - Helen Harper 

 Recruitment/ Development - Bill Ballard 

Dublin Rotary Foundation - Jay Studstill 

History - Allen Thomas 

By-laws - Johnny Warren 

Football Prognostication - Cameron Curry 

New Member Orientation - Marcia Dixon 

Youth Services ð Ted Short, Director  

Partners In Service - Rick Clardy & Frank 

Seaton 

Laurens Youth Leadership - Minton Hester 

RYLA - Will Curry 

Speech Contest - Donna Trickey 

Youth Recognition & Scholarships - 

Jo-ne Bourassa 

Dictionary Project  -  Bubba East 

Vocational Service - Trey Taylor, Director  

Career Awareness - Robert Couey 

 Adult Literacy - Peter Makaya 

GOAL - Beth Crumpton 

Ferst Foundation -  Fred Williams 

2016ñ2017 Officers  

John Germ  ...................... President, Rotary Intl  

Pam Lightsey  ......................... District Governor  

Lloyd Horadan  ........................... District Trainer  

Gary Smith  .................................. District Trainer  

Jep Craig  ............................ Assistant Governor  

 

Candace Christian.  ............................President  

Bill Brown, III  .............................. Vice President  

June Moore  ........................................ Secretary  

Eddie Herrin  ......................................... Treasurer 

Randy Jackson  ................... Sergeant -at -Arms 

THE FOUR WAY TEST 
 

Of the things we think, say or do… 
 

1. Is it the TRUTH? 

2. Is it FAIR to all concerned? 

3. Will it build GOODWILL and BETTER FRIENDSHIP? 

4. Will it be BENEFICIAL to all concerned? 
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District Governor ðPam Lightsey  
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Georgia Claire Bourassa 

Georgia Clair Bourassa is the daughter of Rotarian Jo-ne 

Bourassa.  In 2015, she  not only won Distinguished Young 

Woman, but also won the Talent Award and the Spirit Award at 

the local program. At the state program, she placed first in the 

talent competition. In her junior year, she placed first in Region 

Literary and second at State Literary for her piano solo. In her 

senior year she placed first in Region Literary and first in State 

Literary for her piano solo. Georgia Claire participated in soccer 

all four years of high school.  

She is attending Belmont University in Nashville, Tennessee, 

and majoring in Audio Engineering and minoring in classical 

piano performance.   
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!ǳƎ  лм    Dƛōōǎ CƭŀƴŘŜǊǎ 

!ǳƎ  лн     [ŀƴŎŜ WƻƴŜǎ 

!ǳƎ  лу     aƛŎƪŜȅ {ƘǳōŜǊ 

!ǳƎ  лф     wŀȅ 5ŀƛŘƻƴŜ 

!ǳƎ  мп     5ƻƴƴȅ Dƛƭƭƛǎ 

 

 

!ǳƎ  мс     DŜǊŀƭŘ {ƳƛǘƘ 

!ǳƎ  нл     /ŀǊƭ .ŜŘƛƴƎŬŜƭŘ 

!ǳƎ  нн     DŜƻǊƎŜ 5ǳǊŘŜƴ 

!ǳƎ  но      !ƴƴŜ wŜŀǾŜǎ 

!ǳƎ  нр      wŀƴŘȅ DǊŜŜƴ 
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ROTARY TRIVIA CORNER 

In 1929, the Rotary Foundation made its first gift of 

which of the following amounts? 

   

  A. $500  B. $26.50 

   

  C. $100  D. $265.50 

Answer:  A. In 1929, the Foundation made its first gift in the amount of $500 to the 
International Society for Crippled Children, the organization which later grew into 

Easter Seals.  
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